RESOLUTION NO. 12-13 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONȘORED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Paul Aresham	ON THE
18th DAY OF February	, 2013.	

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY POHLKAT, INC. FOR THE YANKEE TRACE MAIN IRRIGATION LAKE DREDGING PROJECT IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the Yankee Trace Main Irrigation Lake Dredging Project, according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, PohlKat, Inc. was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by PohlKat, Inc. of Sidney, Ohio, with a bid price of \$10.30 per cubic yard of silt removal, and \$3,000 for restoration, for a total project cost of \$200,200, is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked as Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with PohlKat, Inc., as stated above.

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 18th day of February, 2013.

Mul Kengeel

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Debra () ames

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 12-13 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 18 day of 19 day of 2013.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

PROPOSAL FORM OFFER

State of Ohio,

proposes to perform the work identified as:

City of Centerville, Feb 6, 2013

To the City of Centerville, Ohio

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned hereby declares, as bidder, that he has personally examined the site of the herein proposed work, that the only persons or parties interested in this proposals are those named herein, that this bid is made without any connection with any other person, or making a bid for the same purpose, that he has read the Invitation to Bid, including Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, Agreement, Bond forms, Specifications, plans and drawings, and the amendments thereto, that he agrees to all of the stipulations therein contained, and be proposes and agrees that if his bid, as submitted in the attached schedule is accepted, he will contract in the form specified in the Invitation to Bid, perform all the work mentioned in the Invitation to Bid and complete the same within the time therein specified after the date of notification by the City to proceed with the work, and will furnish the required bonds all within ten days after date of mailing Notice of Acceptance to him at his address as given below, and that he will accept in full payment therefore the prices named in the attached schedule. Said prices are to include and cover the furnishing of all material, labor, tools, equipment and all other things necessary to complete the entire work in a proper and workmanlike manner according to the plans identified in the Invitation to Bid and upon the terms and conditions and in the manner set forth in the Invitation to Bid, and under penalty of bond hereto attached, and to the full satisfaction and acceptance by the City Council of Centerville.

The following is the name and place of the surety company which will sign the bonds each in the amount of 100% of the bid as surety if the work is awarded to the undersigned.

of Travelors Cosyalty & Soveth Co- of American Local Agent Mindy Hesseling & Stolla Josephone Group Address 24 Local Anglorize Street Dapakon Sta. Ohio 4595 It is hereby agreed that the City of Centerville has the right to reject this proposal, or to award the above described work to the undersigned at the prices stipulated. If the proposal is rejected then the enclosed check for 10% of the amount of the bid, (if a bid bond is not included), which is made payable to the City of Centerville shall be returned to the undersigned as provided in Instruction to Bidders. If the proposal is accepted and the work is awarded and the Undersigned shall fail to enter into a contract in the form and terms set out in the invitation to Bid within ten days after the award shall have been made, then the said check shall be cashed and the amount thereof paid into the Treasury of the City of Centerville as liquidation damages for the failure of the undersigned to comply with the terms of this proposal.

Name of Corporation Submitting Bid 100 hours
Name of Partnership Submitting Bid
If Partnership, Name of Partners
Name of Individual Submitting Bid
If Individual, Name of Business
Address PO Box 4387
City Sidoey, Ohio 45865
Contractor
By Muses tolling
Signature
Printed Name and Title

The Golf Club at Yankee Trace Main Irrigation Lake Dredging

UNIT PRICE SHEET

EXCAVATION: (includes dewatering, excavation of	of material, and hauling to dump site)	
19,000 cu. Yd. (estimate)	\$ 10.80 /cubic yard	
RESTORATION, SEEDING AND MULCHING	BB,000.00 Lump Sum	
EROSION CONTROL 100 ft.	16.00 /ft.	
SODDING*	4 16.00 /sq. yd	
*contigent item to be performed only at the direction of the Golf Course Superintendent		